MAIN ASSEMBLY
Part # Description
1 940-372/P  Window Glass 29
2 936-159 Window Gasket (per ft. - 9ft. required) 30
3 396-042f Slide / Door Tool
4 299-109 Door Frame
5 296-107 Window Gasket Retainer
6 399-184 Control Cover (L)
7 299-117 Control Cover (R)
11 396-044 Air Shutter Lever
12 399-110 Control Bracket
13 911-228/P Receiver GTM SIT W/ Batt &Cover 0.584.521
910-592 Remote Transmitter GTMF 31
14 911-012 Ignition Board (DBC) SIT IPI 0.584.302 32
15  396-033 Burner Mounting Bracket ¥
16 396-046 Burner Mounting Bracket Left *
17 296-055 Pilot Bracket - Glass Burner )
18 904-964 Orifice #51 LP (PO512) *
904-965 Orifice #32 NG (PO512) *
19 296-527 Door Latch Assembly HZI/LRIGE
20  299-520 Flue Adaptor Plate ¥
22 904-943 Orifice bracket *
23 911-139 Pilot Assembly IPI NG 2 Flame *
911-140 Pilot Assembly IPI LP 2 Flame )
910-100 Pilot Orifice NG .
910-101 Pilot Orifice LP i
* 904-691 Glass Clip (ea) *
25  396-032 Air Shutter :
26 296-007 Pilot Shield
296-018 Flue Collar Gasket *
296-138 Rear Panel Black .
296-137 Left Side Panel Black i
296-136 Right Side Panel Black :
911-127 Battery Compartment Door

Part #
396-031
911-085
911-084
399-574/P
399-576/P
911-039
911-137
911-111
911-110
910-591
396-184
904-658

298-972
296-930
299-530
296-901
296-902
296-908
296-525
299-100
Various
396-094
396-091
296-098
904-790
919-382
911-071/P
911-149
911-030
296-936

parts list

Description
Bracket Valve Mounting Lh/Rh
Valve LP 885 SIT IPI 0.885.002
Valve NG 885 SIT IPI 0.885.002
Valve Assembly - NG
Valve Assembly - LP
Pilot Hood
Pilot Hood Clip
Flame Sense
Flame Electrode
Pilot Tube w/nuts
Cover Valve Control Left
Inlet Flex Line Gas SS Steel 24 inch
Not Shown
LP Conversion Kit
Ceramic Log Kit (7 pc)
Ceramic Burner
Brick Panels - Brown
Brick Panels - Red
Enamel Panels
Glass Burner Assy
Mesh Screen
Glass Crystals
Glass Tray
Pilot Cover
Burner Screen
Magnets
Manual
Fan Motor Only
Fan Thermodisc
Fan Control Module

Non combustible board (hearth)
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Part #

299-825
299-826
299-827
299-818
299-821
299-822
299-823
299-824

Description

Backing Plate Vignette Small
Backing Plate Vignette Regular
Backing Plate Vignette Oversize
Spacer Vignette Metallic Black
Faceplate Vignette Tuscan Sunset
Faceplate Vignette Black Chrome
Faceplate Vignette Metallic Black

Faceplate Vignette Platinum

299-811
299-812
299-813
299-814
299-815
299-816
299-819
299-820
299-828
299-831
299-832
299-833
299-834
299-835
299-836

N
\
N
N

S

parts list

Not Shown

Vignette Door Inlay Tuscan Sunset
Vignette Door Inlay Black Chrome
Vignette Door Inlay Metallic Black
Vignette Craftsman Inlay Tuscan Sunset
Vignette Craftsman Inlay Black Chrome
Vignette Craftsman Inlay Metallic Black
Hearth Trim Adjustable Vignette

Mantel Deflector

Backing Plate 4-Sided Vignette
Backing Plate Custom 3-Sided Vignette
Backing Plate Custom 4-Sided Vignette

Faceplate Vignette Georgian Metallic Black

Faceplate Vignette Georgian Iron Gray
Faceplate Vignette Tudor Metallic Black

Faceplate Vignette Tudor Iron Gray

&

I
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ARCHED VIGNETTE FACEPLATE

Part # Description Part # Description
1 Midplate 13 904-790 Magnet Round 1/2" x 1/8" (Each)
2 Frame Vertical w/o Cutout (right) 14 299-840 Spacer Assembly
3 Edge Trim - No Break Away 15 299-843 Arched Front and Screen Assembly
4 Frame Rolled Horizontal 16 299-845 Decorative Arched Front and Screen
5 Frame Front Assembly
6 299-175 Mounting Bracket (left)
7 299-176 Mounting Bracket (right)
8 910-177 Heyco-2872 OBC-625 Split
9 top Scratch Guard
10 299-847 Backing Plate
11 948-020 Clip Spring (Each)
12 904-791 Cup Magnet 1/2" x 5/8" OD (Each)

°
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